Rev 3
June 2005  1/7
7
STTH112/A/U
HIGH VOLTAGE ULTRAFAST RECTIFIER
Main product characteristics
Features and benefits
■ Low forwarded voltage drop

1.521.52 2.75
2.3
3 Ordering information STTH112/A/U
6/7
3 Ordering information
Epoxy meets UL 94, V0
4 Revision history
Table 6. DO-41 package mechanical data
REF.
DIMENSIONS
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 4.07 5.20 0.160 0.205
B 2.04 2.71 0.080 0.107
C 28 1.102
D 0.712 0.863 0.028 0.034
Ordering code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery Mode
STTH112 STTH112 DO-41  0.34 g 2000 Ammopack
STTH112A H12 SMA 0.068 g 5000 Tape & reel
STTH112U U12 SMB 0.11 g 2500 Tape & reel
STTH112RL STTH112 DO-41 0.34 g 5000 Tape & reel
Date Revision Changes
Jan-2003 2 Initial release.
22-Jun-2005 3
New value of Tj = 150°C added to table 2.
Dimensions A1 E and D updated in Table 4.
Data sheet reformatted.
No other technical changes
ØDØD
ØB
AC C
STTH112/A/U 4 Revision history
 7/7
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject